
Information about Source Water

TCEQ completed an assessment of your source water, and results indicate that our sources have a low susceptibility to contaminants. The sampling requirements for your water system is based on this susceptibility and previous sample data. Any detections of these contaminants will be found in this Consumer Confidence Report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system contact Gholson Water Supply Corporation (254)829-2907.

Source Water Name	Type of Water	Report Status	Location
1 - PLANT 1 / WESLEY CHAPEL RD	PLANT 1 / WESLEY CHAPEL RD	GW	Y <u>Well#1/Plant 1 2630 ClaterPowell Rd</u>
2 - 5 MI N OF PLANT 1	5 MI N OF PLANT 1	GW	Y <u>Well#2/Plant 2 653 HCR 2200</u>
3 - 0.5 MI S OF PLANT 1	0.5 MI S OF PLANT 1	GW	Y <u>Well#3 1441 Wesley Chapel Rd</u>
4 - PLANT 3 / STANDPIPE	PLANT 3 / STANDPIPE	GW	Y <u>Well#4 Plant 3 1312 FM 1304</u>
5 - N OF PLANT 1	N OF PLANT 1	GW	Y Well#5 3083 Clater Powell Rd

Coliform Bacteria

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal	Total Coliform Maximum Contaminant Level	Highest No. of Positive	Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum Contaminant Level	Total No. of Positive E. Coli or Fecal Coliform Samples	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
0	1 positive monthly sample.	1		0	N	Naturally present in the environment.

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level(AL)	90 th Percentile	#Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	2019	1.3	1.3	0.0911	0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.

2019 Water Quality Test Results

Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level or Average Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2019	4	3.6-3.6	No goal for the total.	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfectant.

*The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year'

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level or Average Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Barium	2019	0.0495	0.049-0.0495	2	2	ppm	N	Discharge from drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	09/24/2018	0.7	0.7-0.7	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.

Disinfectant Residual

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Average Level	Range of Levels Detected	Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level(MRDL)	Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level Goal(MRDLG)	Unit of Measure	Sources in drinking water
Chlorine Gas	2019	1.08	0.76-1.95	4.0	0.2-4.0	Mg/L	Water additive used to control microbes.

Violations

E. Coli			
Fecal Coliforms and E. Coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Microbes in these wastes can cause short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches or other symptoms. They may pose a special health risk for infants, young children, and people with severely compromised immune systems.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITOR GWR TRIGGERED/ADDITIONAL, MAJOR	07/02/2019	2019	We failed to collect follow-up samples within 24 hours of learning of the total coliform-positive sample. These needed to be tested for fecal indicators from all sources that were being used at the time the positive sample was collected.